BTL
Nitrol
Light commercial
atmospheric water heater
BTL 85/100
•	 Atmospheric water heater, primarily intended for light commercial/industrial applications
•	 Replaceable magnesium anode
•	 Control, high limit and energy cut-off thermostats to ensure safe operation

Power
supply
BT 65 178 16,3 390 685 220 385 1680 1510 520 610 365 1540 1540 100 x
BTI 65 178 16,3 390 685 220 385 1680 1510 520 610 365 1540 1540 100 x
BTT 65 178 16,3 390 685 220 385 1680 1510 520 610 365 1540 1540 100 x
BT 85 265 22,6 590 1025 330 575 1585 1450 645 735 375 1505 1505 130 x
BTI 85 265 22,6 590 1025 330 575 1585 1450 645 770 340 1505 1505 130 x
BTT 85 265 22,6 590 1025 330 575 1585 1450 645 735 375 1505 1505 130 x
BT 100 355 24 630 1220 355 685 1780 1640 675 765 375 1685 1685 130 x
BTI 100 355 24 630 1220 355 685 1780 1640 675 775 340 1685 1685 130 x
BTT 100 355 24 630 1220 355 685 1780 1640 675 765 375 1685 1685 130 x
EQ 280 265 22,6 590 965 330 540 1585 1450 645 735 375 1505 1505 130 x
EQ 380 355 24 630 1140 355 640 1780 1640 675 765 375 1685 1685 130 x
BTL 85 268 19,9 520 960 290 540 1595 1450 645 735 385 1510 1510 130 x
BTL 100 358 18,9 510 1200 290 630 1780 1660 704 795 375 1685 1700 130 x
IR-12-160 160 10,9 360 600 210 310 1269 560 780 870 175 1270 80/125 230V/50Hz
IR-20-160 160 18 590 820 330 440 1269 560 780 870 175 1270 80/125 230V/50Hz
IR-12-200 200 10,9 370 760 210 410 1543 560 780 870 175 1545 80/125 230V/50Hz
IR-20-200 200 18 590 990 330 540 1543 560 780 870 175 1545 80/125 230V/50Hz
IR-24-245 245 22 730 1200 410 640 1543 610 830 910 175 1545 80/125 230V/50Hz
IR-32-245 245 29 950 1400 530 760 1543 610 830 910 175 1545 80/125 230V/50Hz
* Height of the connection
1	 Pressure reducing valve
3 	 T&P valve
4 	 Stop valve